will be required to complete the entire work to 
the satisfaction of the Commissioner and in ac-
cordance with the plans and specifications on or 
before the expiration of six (6) calendar months. 

The amount of security to guarantee the 
faithful performance of the work will be Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner to 
reject all the bids should he deem it to the in-
terest of the City so to do. The award, if any, 
will he made to the lowest bidder for the whole 
work, 

Blank forms and specifications may he obtained